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APPENDIX A

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Georgia Power Company License No. CPPR-109

Based on the results of the NRC inspection conducted on November 28-30,
1978, it appears that certain of your activities were not conducted in full
compliance with NRC requirements as indicated below. These items have ?een
categorized as described in our correspondence to you dated December 31,
1974. .

Criterion V of 10 CFR 50, Appendix B as implemented by the Vogtle
Nuclear Plant (VNP) PSAR, Part 17.1.5 states in part "At the VNP
construction site, the GPC Field Construction Group . will be. .

required to have appropriate procedures outlining the manner in which
their work will be conducted." GPC Construct on Procedure CD-T-02,
Concrete Quality Control, Section 6.1.9 states, " Vibrators shall not
be used for transporting or moving concrete inside the form." Con-
struction Procedure CD-T-02 further references the ACI Standards and
ASTM C-172 which makes provisions for taking concrete samples at the
point of placement.

Contrary to the above, on November 28, 1978 the IE inspector observed
the following:

1. Concrete at the end of the conveying pipe accumulating and then
beifig moved approximately 10 feet to an elevation at or below the
finish elevation by vibrators.

2. Air tests, slump tests and temperatures measurements being taken
i mileat the concrete lab then transporting the concrete about t

to the pump machine for movement to the point of placement. No
other testing was observed at any other point.

This is an inf raction.
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